

GAHC010081542024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2197/2024

ANJANA KALITA
W/O- GOPAL CH. KAKATI, VILLAGE- MURARA, P.O. AND P.S. RANGIA,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781354

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, ASSAM,
GUWAHATI, DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO), PIN- 781006

2:THE ASSAM LIVE STOCK AND POULTRY CORPORATION LIMITED
(REPRESENTED BY MANAGING DIRECTOR)
ROAD SIDE STREET OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
PANJABARI
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
PIN- 781037

3:THE NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK
OFFICE ADDRESS AT 1ST
2ND AND 3RD FLOOR
FORTUNE CENTRAL BY ATISHAY
BYE LANE NO-3
BASISTHAPUR
BELTOLA TINIALI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM
PIN- 781029

4:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR
NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK
OFFICE ADDRESS AT 1ST
2ND AND 3RD FLOOR
FORTUNE CENTRAL BY ATISHAY
BYE LANE NO-3
BASISTHAPUR
BELTOLA TINIALI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM
PIN- 781028

5:THE BRANCH MANAGER
NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK
TULSIBARI BRANCH
KAMRUP
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781376

6:THE BRANCH MANAGER
NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK
PANITEMA (BURKA) BRANCH
CHANGSARI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781101

7:NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURAL AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(NABARD)
PLOT C-24
G BLOCK
BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX
BKC ROAD
BANDRA EAST
MUMBAI
MAHARASTRA
PIN- 40005

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, A.H and V. DEPT.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 26.04.2024

Mr. H, Baruah, learned counsel of the petitioner is present.

Ms. M. M. Katakya, learned standing counsel of the Veterinary Department appearing for respondent no.1 shall bring instructions in regard to the document appended to this writ petition as Annexure-C and F respectively.

List in motion column on 06.05.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant