

GAHC010081542024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2197/2024

ANJANA KALITA
W/O- GOPAL CH. KAKATI, VILLAGE- MURARA, P.O. AND P.S. RANGIA,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781354

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, ASSAM,
GUWAHATI, DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO), PIN- 781006

2:THE ASSAM LIVE STOCK AND POULTRY CORPORATION LIMITED
(REPRESENTED BY MANAGING DIRECTOR)
ROAD SIDE STREET OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
PANJABARI
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
PIN- 781037

3:THE NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK
OFFICE ADDRESS AT 1ST
2ND AND 3RD FLOOR
FORTUNE CENTRAL BY ATISHAY
BYE LANE NO-3
BASISTHAPUR
BELTOLA TINIALI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM
PIN- 781029

4:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR
NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK
OFFICE ADDRESS AT 1ST
2ND AND 3RD FLOOR
FORTUNE CENTRAL BY ATISHAY
BYE LANE NO-3
BASISTHAPUR
BELTOLA TINIALI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM
PIN- 781028

5:THE BRANCH MANAGER
NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK
TULSIBARI BRANCH
KAMRUP
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781376

6:THE BRANCH MANAGER
NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK
PANITEMA (BURKA) BRANCH
CHANGSARI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781101

7:NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURAL AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(NABARD)
PLOT C-24
G BLOCK
BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX
BKC ROAD
BANDRA EAST
MUMBAI
MAHARASTRA
PIN- 40005

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, A.H and V. DEPT.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

29.05.2024

Heard Mr. H. Baruah, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. M.M. Kotoky, learned Standing Counsel, Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Department for the respondent No. 1.

Issue Notice, Returnable in four weeks.

Since Ms. M.M. Kotoky, learned Standing Counsel, Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Department appears for the respondent No. 1, Notices are waived. However, extra copies be furnished within one week from today.

Steps on other respondents be taken by registered post with A/D as well as usual process within one week from today.

Matter be listed after returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant